09-02-1998

PATENT

IN TH. 100805823 MALEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): DIAMOND COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS, INC.

Application No.:

Examiner:

Group:

For:

Filed:

ANTENNA MOUNTING SYSTEM

August 24, 1998

Date: <u>August 24, 1998</u>

Docket No.: <u>1912-0195P</u>

### RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Patent Application Washington, D.C. 20231

Cassie An

Sir:

11/1996 longer oborrodie obienote

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) (e.g. inventor(s)):

DIAMOND COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS, INC.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (e.g. assignee):

THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 250 Lillard Drive Sparks, Nevada 89431, USA



- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
  - X Assignment
  - \_\_\_\_ Security Agreement
  - Merger
  - \_\_\_\_ Change of Name
  - \_\_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_

```
Execution Date: June 23, 1998
```

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

```
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, the execution date(s) of the application is (are) June 23, 1998
```

- A. Patent Application No.(s):
- B. Patent No.(s):
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P. O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000

- 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1(One)
- 7. X The recording fee in the amount of  $\frac{40.00}{100}$  is enclosed.

- Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount 8. of \$\_\_\_\_\_. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
- If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in 9. <u>X</u> this, concurrent, and future replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 02-2448 for any additional fees required under 37 C.F.R. 1.16 or under 37 C.F.R. 1.17; particularly, extension of time fees.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Date:<u>August 24, 1998</u>

Bv: Joe M. M Reg. No. 32, 33, P. O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703) 205-8000

/aam

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 04

(Rev. 12/21/93)

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

#### WHEREAS the undersigned

#### **DIAMOND COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS, INC.**

hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, a company created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having offices at 500 North Avenue, Garwood, New Jersey 07027, USA, has acquired by assignment the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to an invention relating to

#### "ANTENNA MOUNTING SYSTEM"

as described and claimed in a patent application executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; and

# WHEREAS

## **THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.**

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, a company created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having offices at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89431, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the said Assignee to the said Assignor, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States, its territories and possessions and in and to the said application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent which may issue on any such application or for the said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent, when granted, to the said Assignee for his interest, sole use and behoof, and his legal representatives.

farwood NJ SIGNED at day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 19\_98 this DIAMOND COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS, INC. (Corporate Seal) By: Gene Coll. Vice-President Sales Engineering Jolgen Witness